
d7co1uMB1A I OFFICE oF THE PRovosT 

Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019 

Degree Programs 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

8,013 
4,577 
1,709 
1,727 

796 
8 
4 

784 

8,809 
4,585 
1,713 
2,511 

8,278 
4,580 
1,710 
1,988 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

13,434 
770 
853 

1,980 
2,429 
3,505 
1,141 

291 
1,562 

903 

2,451 
2 
9 

277 
1,667 

203 
156 
62 
1 

74 

15,885 
772 
862 

2,257 
4,096 
3,708 
1,297 

353 
1,563 

977 

14,251 
771 
856 

2,072 
2,985 
3,573 
1,193 

312 
1,562 

928 
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

3,819 
1,449 

437 
662 

1,271 

396 
54 
0 

48 
294 

4,215 
1,503 

437 
710 

1,565 

3,951 
1,467 

437 
678 

1,369 
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Professional Studies 
Global Programs 

1,568 
1,568 

0 

1,492 
1,492 

0 

3,060 
3,060 

0 

2,065 
2,065 

0 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 26,834 5,135 31,969 28,546 
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Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019 

Non-Degree Programs 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

100 
89 
10 
1 

92 
1 
0 

91 

192 
90 
10 
92 

131 
89 
10 
31 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

113 
8 
0 

23 
2 

29 
1 
0 

50 
0 

219 
3 
0 
1 

78 
120 

0 
4 
4 
9 

332 
11 
0 

24 
80 

149 
1 
4 

54 
9 

212 
9 
0 

23 
28 
69 
1 
1 

51 
3 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

244 
243 

0 
1 
0 

13 
0 
0 
8 
5 

257 
243 

0 
9 
5 

248 
243 

0 
4 
2 

PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
Professional Studies 
Global Programs 

262 
248 
14 

401 
401 

0 

663 
649 
14 

396 
382 
14 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 719 725 1,444 961 
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Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019 

Total All Levels 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

8,113 
4,666 
1,719 
1,728 

888 
9 
4 

875 

9,001 
4,675 
1,723 
2,603 

8,409 
4,669 
1,720 
2,020 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

13,547 
778 
853 

2,003 
2,431 
3,534 
1,142 

291 
1,612 

903 

2,670 
5 
9 

278 
1,745 

323 
156 
66 
5 

83 

16,217 
783 
862 

2,281 
4,176 
3,857 
1,298 

357 
1,617 

986 

14,463 
780 
856 

2,096 
3,013 
3,642 
1,194 

313 
1,614 

931 
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

4,063 
1,692 

437 
663 

1,271 

409 
54 
0 

56 
299 

4,472 
1,746 

437 
719 

1,570 

4,199 
1,710 

437 
682 

1,371 
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Professional Studies 
Global Programs 

1,830 
1,816 

14 

1,893 
1,893 

0 

3,723 
3,709 

14 

2,461 
2,447 

14 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 27,553 5,860 33,413 29,506 

• Enrollment as of mid-October 
• Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs 
• HC: Headcount enrollment is all full-time (FT) students plus all part-time (PT) students 
• FTE: Full-time equivalent students are all full-time (FT) students plus one third of part-time (PT) students 

Source: Student Information Systems 
opir@columbia.edu 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
Date: 1-13-2020 
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