

## Columbia University

Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019

Degree Programs

School Description	FT	PT	HC	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	8,013	796	8,809	8,278
Columbia College	4,577	8	4,585	4,580
Engineering	1,709	4	1,713	1,710
General Studies	1,727	784	2,511	1,988
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	13,434	2,451	15,885	14,251
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	770	2	772	771
Arts	853	9	862	856
Business	1,980	277	2,257	2,072
Engineering	2,429	1,667	4,096	2,985
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	3,505	203	3,708	3,573
International & Public Affairs	1,141	156	1,297	1,193
Journalism	291	62	353	312
Law	1,562	1	1,563	1,562
Social Work	903	74	977	928
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	3,819	396	4,215	3,951
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,449	54	1,503	1,467
Dental Medicine	437	0	437	437
Nursing	662	48	710	678
Public Health	1,271	294	1,565	1,369
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS	1,568	1,492	3,060	2,065
Professional Studies	1,568	1,492	3,060	2,065
Global Programs	0	0	0	0
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	26,834	5,135	31,969	28,546



## Columbia University

Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019

Non-Degree Programs

School Description	FT	PT	HC	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	100	92	192	131
Columbia College	89	1	90	89
Engineering	10	0	10	10
General Studies	1	91	92	31
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	113	219	332	212
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	8	3	11	9
Arts	0	0	0	0
Business	23	1	24	23
Engineering	2	78	80	28
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	29	120	149	69
International & Public Affairs	1	0	1	1
Journalism	0	4	4	1
Law	50	4	54	51
Social Work	0	9	9	3
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	244	13	257	248
College of Physicians & Surgeons	243	0	243	243
Dental Medicine	0	0	0	0
Nursing	1	8	9	4
Public Health	0	5	5	2
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS	262	401	663	396
Professional Studies	248	401	649	382
Global Programs	14	0	14	14
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	719	725	1,444	961



## Columbia University

Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019

**Total All Levels** 

School Description	FT	PT	НС	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	8,113	888	9,001	8,409
Columbia College	4,666	9	4,675	4,669
Engineering	1,719	4	1,723	1,720
General Studies	1,728	875	2,603	2,020
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	13,547	2,670	16,217	14,463
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	778	5	783	780
Arts	853	9	862	856
Business	2,003	278	2,281	2,096
Engineering	2,431	1,745	4,176	3,013
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	3,534	323	3,857	3,642
International & Public Affairs	1,142	156	1,298	1,194
Journalism	291	66	357	313
Law	1,612	5	1,617	1,614
Social Work	903	83	986	931
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	4,063	409	4,472	4,199
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,692	54	1,746	1,710
Dental Medicine	437	0	437	437
Nursing	663	56	719	682
Public Health	1,271	299	1,570	1,371
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS	1,830	1,893	3,723	2,461
Professional Studies	1,816	1,893	3,709	2,447
Global Programs	14	0	14	14
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	27,553	5,860	33,413	29,506

• Enrollment as of mid-October

• Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs

• HC: Headcount enrollment is all full-time (FT) students plus all part-time (PT) students

• FTE: Full-time equivalent students are all full-time (FT) students plus one third of part-time (PT) students

Source: Student Information Systems

opir@columbia.edu

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

Date: 1-13-2020